
Malcolm Wilson Rally 2017

11 March 2017

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

First Overall - Driver: the Goodyear Trophy & replica; Co-driver: the Phil Short Trophy & replica

1 2 David Bogie/Kevin Rae B14 Škoda Fabia R5 0:43:32 1

Second Overall - Driver: the Lakeland Trophy & replica; Co-driver: the Thomas Motors Rose bowl & replica

2 1 Keith Cronin/Mikie Galvin B14 Ford Fiesta R5 0:43:52 0:20 2

Third Overall - Driver: the Fred Crossley Trophy & replica; Co-driver: the Mobil Burton Trophy & replica

3 7 Jonny Greer/Kirsty Riddick B14 Citroën DS3 R5 0:45:09 1:37 3

Class RF1.4

1 113 Andrew Wheatley/Heather Grisedale RF1.4 Ford Puma 0:54:55 61
2 134 Bart Lang/Sinclair Young RF1.4 Nissan Micra 0:56:36 1:41 69
3 133 David Perkins/Chris Spilsted RF1.4 Nissan Micra 0:58:37 3:42 83

Class RF1.6

No finisher eligible

Class 1400C

1 95 Carl Davies/Richard Jones 1400C Nissan Micra 0:56:44 70
2 127 Roger Nevitt/Dom Adams 1400C Nissan Micra 0:57:00 0:16 73
3 124 Chris Lawson/Richard Wardle 1400C Vauxhall Nova 0:59:12 2:28 86

Class 1400S

1 64 Steve Green/Michael Gilmore 1400S Nissan Micra 0:50:38 33
2 62 Chris Powell/Jim Lewis 1400S Talbot Sunbeam 0:51:07 0:29 37
3 61 Dave Brick/Rob Woodhouse 1400S Vauxhall Nova 0:51:26 0:48 45

Class N3

1 77 Sam Bilham/Cameron Fair N3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:51:11 38
2 86 Alasdair Currie/Steven Brown N3 Ford Fiesta 0:53:09 1:58 55
3 81 Richard Wells/Calvin Houldsworth N3 Ford Fiesta 0:53:38 2:27 56

Class NR4

1 37 Sacha Kakad/James Aldridge NR4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 0:47:25 14
2 27 Richard Hill/Steffan Evans NR4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:47:27 0:02 15
3 28 Russ Thompson/Andy Murphy NR4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:47:30 0:05 16

Class B10

1 71 William Creighton/Liam Regan B10 Peugeot 208 R2 0:49:43 29
2 46 David Bennett/Alistair McNeil B10 Vauxhall Corsa 0:50:34 0:51 32
3 115 Josh McErlean/Damien Duffin B10 Citroën C2R2 MAX 0:51:22 1:39 42

Class B11

1 53 Jody Bowcott/David Millard B11 Ford Escort MkII 0:50:32 31
2 54 Steve Hopewell/Clive Selwyn Jones B11 Ford Escort 0:51:25 0:53 44
3 97 Graham Haigh/Kari Bates B11 Ford Escort MkII 0:57:02 6:30 74

Class B12

1 50 Ashley Davies/Sam Fordham B12 Ford Escort RS 0:50:46 34
2 55 Nigel Worswick/Paula Swinscoe B12 Ford Escort MkII 0:51:01 0:15 35
3 109 Mike Wolff/Mark Twiname B12 BMW E30 0:52:32 1:46 52

Class B13

1 11 Wayne Sisson/Neil Shanks B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X R4+ 0:46:24 10
2 21 Ian Joel/Graeme Wood B13 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:47:23 0:59 13
3 19 Fred Milne/Chris Williams B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:47:36 1:12 18

Class B14

1 8 David Wright/Steve Pugh B14 Ford Focus WRC 01 0:45:09 4
2 17 Hugh Hunter/Rob Fagg B14 Ford Focus WRC 02 0:45:13 0:04 5
3 15 Rhys Yates/Carl Williamson B14 Ford Fiesta R5 0:45:29 0:20 6
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Class H1

1 76 Elliot Retallick/Tim Tugwell H1 Hillman Avenger 0:52:02 47

Class H2

1 57 Mark Holmes/Craig Simkiss H2 Ford Escort MkI 0:51:17 40
2 69 Drexel Gillespie/Gill Cotton H2 Ford Escort MkI 0:54:38 3:21 60
3 75 David Dobson/David Hirst H2 Ford Escort MkII 0:55:00 3:43 62

Class H3

1 40 Steve Bannister/Callum Atkinson H3 Ford Escort MkII 0:48:57 24
2 52 Mark Bentley/Ed Bentley H3 Ford Escort 0:51:14 2:17 39
3 51 Rob Dennis/Andrew Boswell H3 Ford Escort MkII 0:51:23 2:26 43

Special performance by KLMC crew: the KLMC Shield

1 21 Ian Joel/Graeme Wood B13 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:47:23 13

Special performance by MCC crew: the David Holmes Memorial Trophies

1 34 Graham Coffey/Tom Woodburn B14 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:49:40 28

Special Performance by WCMSC crew: the United Steel Cup and the MacDonald Trophy

1 94 Alan Mayhew/Bryan Newton B11 Ford Escort MkII 0:59:52 87

Best all Cumbrian crew (resident on 01.01.2017): the Keswick Plate

1 64 Steve Green/Michael Gilmore 1400S Nissan Micra 0:50:38 33

Best aggregate performance (2-wheel drive) on SS1 and SS2: the Comb & Hobcarton Trophy

1 40 Steve Bannister/Callum Atkinson H3 Ford Escort MkII 0:48:57 24

Spirit of the Rally: the South Lakeland Trophy

Chief Marshal South, Mike Allen and Chief Marshal North, Martin Dentice

Best manned stage (as judged by the course cars): the Best Stage Cup

SS2 Comb 

Best presented car at scrutineering: the Jack Neal Trophy

1 21 Ian Joel/Graeme Wood B13 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:47:23 13

Issued at 18:48 on 11 March 2017 2 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services



Malcolm Wilson Rally 2017

11 March 2017

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 2 David Bogie/Kevin Rae B14 1 Škoda Fabia R5 0:43:32 0:43:32
2 1 Keith Cronin/Mikie Galvin B14 2 Ford Fiesta R5 0:43:52 0:43:52 0:20 
3 7 Jonny Greer/Kirsty Riddick B14 3 Citroën DS3 R5 0:45:09 0:45:09 1:37 
4 8 David Wright/Steve Pugh B14 4 Ford Focus WRC 01 0:45:09 0:45:09 1:37 
5 17 Hugh Hunter/Rob Fagg B14 5 Ford Focus WRC 02 0:45:13 0:45:13 1:41 
6 15 Rhys Yates/Carl Williamson B14 6 Ford Fiesta R5 0:45:29 0:45:29 1:57 
7 6 Jamie Anderson/Ross Whittock B14 7 Ford Fiesta R5 0:45:37 0:45:37 2:05 
8 14 Callum Black/Elliott Edmondson B14 8 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:45:40 0:45:40 2:08 
9 10 Conor McCloskey/John Rowan B14 9 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:46:23 0:46:23 2:51 
10 11 Wayne Sisson/Neil Shanks B13 1 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X R4+ 0:46:24 0:46:24 2:52 
11 16 Rory Young/Allan Cathers B14 10 Ford Fiesta R5 0:46:38 0:46:38 3:06 
12 23 Tom Preston/Andrew Roughead B14 11 Škoda Fabia R5 0:47:16 0:47:16 3:44 
13 21 Ian Joel/Graeme Wood B13 2 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:47:23 0:47:23 3:51 
14 37 Sacha Kakad/James Aldridge NR4 1 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 0:47:25 0:47:25 3:53 
15 27 Richard Hill/Steffan Evans NR4 2 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:47:27 0:47:27 3:55 
16 28 Russ Thompson/Andy Murphy NR4 3 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:47:30 0:47:30 3:58 
17 26 Andy Davies/Max Freeman NR4 4 Subaru Impreza 0:47:34 0:47:34 4:02 
18 19 Fred Milne/Chris Williams B13 3 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:47:36 0:47:36 4:04 
19 20 Stephen Simpson/Patrick Walsh B14 12 Ford Fiesta S2000 0:47:38 0:47:38 4:06 
20 3 Luke Francis/John H Roberts B13 4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:47:43 0:47:43 4:11 
21 30 Aaron McClure/Michael Gilbey NR4 5 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:48:00 0:48:00 4:28 
22 35 Reay MacKay/Keir Beaton B13 5 Ford Focus WRC 0:48:17 0:48:17 4:45 
23 22 Barry Groundwater/Sean Donnelly B13 6 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 0:48:28 0:48:28 4:56 
24 40 Steve Bannister/Callum Atkinson H3 1 Ford Escort MkII 0:48:57 0:48:57 5:25 
25 43 Steve Petch/John Richardson B14 13 Ford Fiesta 0:49:12 0:49:12 5:40 
26 31 Greg McKnight/David Crosbie B13 7 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:49:32 0:49:32 6:00 
27 25 Mark McCulloch/Michael Hendry B13 8 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:49:35 0:49:35 6:03 
28 34 Graham Coffey/Tom Woodburn B14 14 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:49:40 0:49:40 6:08 
29 71 William Creighton/Liam Regan B10 1 Peugeot 208 R2 0:49:43 0:49:43 6:11 
30 18 Karl Simmons/Guy Simmons B14 15 Citroën DS3 R5 0:49:53 0:49:53 6:21 
31 53 Jody Bowcott/David Millard B11 1 Ford Escort MkII 0:50:32 0:50:32 7:00 
32 46 David Bennett/Alistair McNeil B10 2 Vauxhall Corsa 0:50:34 0:50:34 7:02 
33 64 Steve Green/Michael Gilmore 1400S 1 Nissan Micra 0:50:38 0:50:38 7:06 
34 50 Ashley Davies/Sam Fordham B12 1 Ford Escort RS 0:50:46 0:50:46 7:14 
35 55 Nigel Worswick/Paula Swinscoe B12 2 Ford Escort MkII 0:51:01 0:51:01 7:29 
36 33 Ashley Dickson/Lorcan Moore NR4 6 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:51:03 0:51:03 7:31 
37 62 Chris Powell/Jim Lewis 1400S 2 Talbot Sunbeam 0:51:07 0:51:07 7:35 
38 77 Sam Bilham/Cameron Fair N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:51:11 0:51:11 7:39 
39 52 Mark Bentley/Ed Bentley H3 2 Ford Escort 0:51:14 0:51:14 7:42 
40 57 Mark Holmes/Craig Simkiss H2 1 Ford Escort MkI 0:51:17 0:51:17 7:45 
41 49 Ian Graham/Liam McIntyre B13 9 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:51:22 0:51:22 7:50 
42 115 Josh McErlean/Damien Duffin B10 3 Citroën C2R2 MAX 0:51:22 0:51:22 7:50 
43 51 Rob Dennis/Andrew Boswell H3 3 Ford Escort MkII 0:51:23 0:51:23 7:51 
44 54 Steve Hopewell/Clive Selwyn Jones B11 2 Ford Escort 0:51:25 0:51:25 7:53 
45 61 Dave Brick/Rob Woodhouse 1400S 3 Vauxhall Nova 0:51:26 0:51:26 7:54 
46 42 John Wink/John Forrest B13 10 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:49:45 2:00 0:51:45 8:13 
47 76 Elliot Retallick/Tim Tugwell H1 1 Hillman Avenger 0:52:02 0:52:02 8:30 
48 138 Darren Martin/Peter Johnson B13 11 Mitsubishi Evo 8 0:52:04 0:52:04 8:32 
49 90 James Hall/Charley Sayer-Payne 1400S 4 Proton Satria 0:52:05 0:52:05 8:33 
50 59 Barry Jordan/James Gratton-Smith B10 4 Hillman Avenger BRM 0:52:20 0:52:20 8:48 
51 32 Matthew Robinson/Sam Collis B14 16 Subaru Impreza 0:52:24 0:52:24 8:52 
52 109 Mike Wolff/Mark Twiname B12 3 BMW E30 0:52:32 0:52:32 9:00 
53 58 Colin Griffiths/Martin Griffiths B12 4 BMW Compact 0:52:46 0:52:46 9:14 
54 67 Phil Jobson/Chris Sheridan H3 4 Ford Escort MkI 0:51:59 1:00 0:52:59 9:27 
55 86 Alasdair Currie/Steven Brown N3 2 Ford Fiesta 0:53:09 0:53:09 9:37 
56 81 Richard Wells/Calvin Houldsworth N3 3 Ford Fiesta 0:53:38 0:53:38 10:06 
57 4 Desi Henry/Liam Moynihan B14 17 Škoda Fabia R5 0:53:48 0:53:48 10:16 
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Leader

58 87 Jason Dickson/Arwel Jenkins N3 4 Ford Fiesta ST 0:53:49 0:53:49 10:17 
59 103 Jon Ambler/Doug Chivers N3 5 Ford Fiesta ST 0:54:19 0:54:19 10:47 
60 69 Drexel Gillespie/Gill Cotton H2 2 Ford Escort MkI 0:54:38 0:54:38 11:06 
61 113 Andrew Wheatley/Heather Grisedale RF1.4 1 Ford Puma 0:54:55 0:54:55 11:23 
62 75 David Dobson/David Hirst H2 3 Ford Escort MkII 0:55:00 0:55:00 11:28 
63 78 Bob Vardy/Simon Rogers B10 5 Ford Fiesta R2+ 0:55:02 0:55:02 11:30 
64 91 Simon Pickering/Siobhan Pugh H2 4 Ford Escort MkI 0:55:27 0:55:27 11:55 
65 89 Mark Shaw/James Coxon B10 6 Talbot Sunbeam 0:53:40 2:00 0:55:40 12:08 
66 74 John Mennell/Alan Ward B10 7 Talbot Sunbeam 0:55:45 0:55:45 12:13 
67 102 David Auden/Christopher Row B13 12 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 0:55:04 1:00 0:56:04 12:32 
68 101 Jan Budge/Bruce Lindsay B13 13 Subaru Impreza 0:56:16 0:56:16 12:44 
69 134 Bart Lang/Sinclair Young RF1.4 2 Nissan Micra 0:56:36 0:56:36 13:04 
70 95 Carl Davies/Richard Jones 1400C 1 Nissan Micra 0:56:44 0:56:44 13:12 
71 137 David Gathercole/Tom Bishop H2 5 Ford Escort 0:56:47 0:56:47 13:15 
72 125 David Jackson/Guy Gladwin B10 8 Ford Ka 0:56:57 0:56:57 13:25 
73 127 Roger Nevitt/Dom Adams 1400C 2 Nissan Micra 0:57:00 0:57:00 13:28 
74 97 Graham Haigh/Kari Bates B11 3 Ford Escort MkII 0:57:02 0:57:02 13:30 
75 128 Tom Delaney/Matt Walk N3 6 Suzuki Swift Sport Cup 0:57:13 0:57:13 13:41 
76 117 Steve Deeley/Alan Proudman B10 9 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:57:25 0:57:25 13:53 
77 66 Freddy Brick/Toby Brick 1400S 5 Vauxhall Corsa 0:57:50 0:57:50 14:18 
78 45 Richard Sykes/Simon Taylor B11 4 Citroën DS3 R3 0:56:52 1:00 0:57:52 14:20 
79 120 Charlie Blaney/Adrian Wilford H2 6 Ford Escort MkII 0:57:56 0:57:56 14:24 
80 48 Petr Krizan/Jaromir Svec NR4 7 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:56:04 2:00 0:58:04 14:32 
81 73 Dave Forrest/Charlie Carter H2 7 Ford Escort MkII 0:58:22 0:58:22 14:50 
82 99 Caroline Carslaw/Douglas Humphrey NR4 8 Subaru Impreza STi 0:58:22 0:58:22 14:50 
83 133 David Perkins/Chris Spilsted RF1.4 3 Nissan Micra 0:58:37 0:58:37 15:05 
84 82 Martin Auskerin/Jon Ross N3 7 Ford Fiesta 0:58:47 0:58:47 15:15 
85 132 Jonathon Pickering/Simon Broom RF1.4 4 Nissan Micra 0:59:05 0:59:05 15:33 
86 124 Chris Lawson/Richard Wardle 1400C 3 Vauxhall Nova 0:59:12 0:59:12 15:40 
87 94 Alan Mayhew/Bryan Newton B11 5 Ford Escort MkII 0:58:52 1:00 0:59:52 16:20 
88 114 Ed Fossey/Chris Sharpe-Simkiss 1400S 6 Toyota Yaris 1:00:03 1:00:03 16:31 
89 116 Pete Gorst/Phil King 1400C 4 Citroën Saxo 0:58:28 2:00 1:00:28 16:56 
90 98 Adrian Stewart/Tom Hynd B10 10 Peugeot 295 GTi 0:59:52 1:00 1:00:52 17:20 
91 121 Andrew Irving/Reg Irving 1400S 7 Peugeot 205 1:02:04 1:02:04 18:32 
92 107 Ron Hall/Paul Hudson B11 6 Subaru Impreza 1:03:40 1:03:40 20:08 
93 135 Philip Dean/Ben Hall H2 8 Ford Escort MkII 1:14:04 1:14:04 30:32 
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Leader

1 2 Keith Cronin/Mikie Galvin B14 2 Ford Fiesta R5 0:43:52 0:43:52 0:20 
2 1 Oakbank Waste Management, Fuchs, Speedline, Tool Street, CA

David Bogie/Kevin Rae B14 1 Škoda Fabia R5 0:43:32 0:43:32
3 20 Luke Francis Crane Hire North Wales, Honda, Pirelli, Cobra

Luke Francis/John H Roberts B13 4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:47:43 0:47:43 4:11 
4 57 Desi Henry/Liam Moynihan B14 17 Škoda Fabia R5 0:53:48 0:53:48 10:16 
5 Euan Thorburn/Paul Beaton B14 Ford Fiesta R5 Manifold
6 7 Jamie Anderson/Ross Whittock B14 7 Ford Fiesta R5 0:45:37 0:45:37 2:05 
7 3 Jonny Greer/Kirsty Riddick B14 3 Citroën DS3 R5 0:45:09 0:45:09 1:37 
8 4 Grove Hill Garage, GPM, Benthamtyres.co.uk

David Wright/Steve Pugh B14 4 Ford Focus WRC 01 0:45:09 0:45:09 1:37 
9 WD40, SG Petch 4X4, SGP Motorsport

Stephen Petch/Michael Wilkinson B14 Ford Fiesta WRC Electrical SS4
10 9 Egger UK, TST Transport

Conor McCloskey/John Rowan B14 9 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:46:23 0:46:23 2:51 
11 10 MRF Tyres, AMS Arnside Motorsport

Wayne Sisson/Neil Shanks B13 1 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X R4+ 0:46:24 0:46:24 2:52 
12 Sean Devine/George Tinsley B14 Ford Fiesta R5 Stopped SS1
14 8 586 Sports, PFC Brakes, DMACK Tyres

Callum Black/Elliott Edmondson B14 8 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:45:40 0:45:40 2:08 
15 6 Brettex Site Services

Rhys Yates/Carl Williamson B14 6 Ford Fiesta R5 0:45:29 0:45:29 1:57 
16 11 Rory Young/Allan Cathers B14 10 Ford Fiesta R5 0:46:38 0:46:38 3:06 
17 5 RS Hunter, Lewis & Hunter Contracting LTD

Hugh Hunter/Rob Fagg B14 5 Ford Focus WRC 02 0:45:13 0:45:13 1:41 
18 30 Duncan & Toplis

Karl Simmons/Guy Simmons B14 15 Citroën DS3 R5 0:49:53 0:49:53 6:21 
19 18 Helix Oil Services, Caledonian Logistics, Pirelli

Fred Milne/Chris Williams B13 3 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:47:36 0:47:36 4:04 
20 19 Tudor Glass

Stephen Simpson/Patrick Walsh B14 12 Ford Fiesta S2000 0:47:38 0:47:38 4:06 
21 13 MRF Competition Tyres, Fuchs Lubricants (UK)

Ian Joel/Graeme Wood B13 2 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:47:23 0:47:23 3:51 
22 23 Groundwater Lift Trucks

Barry Groundwater/Sean Donnelly B13 6 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 0:48:28 0:48:28 4:56 
23 12 Hippo Motor Group

Tom Preston/Andrew Roughead B14 11 Škoda Fabia R5 0:47:16 0:47:16 3:44 
24 Able UK LTD

Peter Stephenson/Darren Garrod B14 Ford Focus WRC Clutch SS2
25 27 Hardie Engineering

Mark McCulloch/Michael Hendry B13 8 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:49:35 0:49:35 6:03 
26 17 Llanarth Auto Services

Andy Davies/Max Freeman NR4 4 Subaru Impreza 0:47:34 0:47:34 4:02 
27 15 R H Motors

Richard Hill/Steffan Evans NR4 2 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:47:27 0:47:27 3:55 
28 16 GPM

Russ Thompson/Andy Murphy NR4 3 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:47:30 0:47:30 3:58 
29 SJ&S Williams, Kuhmo Tyres

Dylan Davies/Llion Williams B13 Subaru Impreza OTL
30 21 Yokohama

Aaron McClure/Michael Gilbey NR4 5 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:48:00 0:48:00 4:28 
31 26 Scottishgritting.com

Greg McKnight/David Crosbie B13 7 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:49:32 0:49:32 6:00 
32 51 Matthew Robinson/Sam Collis B14 16 Subaru Impreza 0:52:24 0:52:24 8:52 
33 36 Ashley Dickson/Lorcan Moore NR4 6 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:51:03 0:51:03 7:31 
34 28 Graham Coffey/Tom Woodburn B14 14 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:49:40 0:49:40 6:08 
35 22 Reay MacKay/Keir Beaton B13 5 Ford Focus WRC 0:48:17 0:48:17 4:45 
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Leader

36 FCE Group of Leven

John Rintoul/Ross Hynd B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X Head gasket SS6
37 14 Westbase Technology Limited

Sacha Kakad/James Aldridge NR4 1 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 0:47:25 0:47:25 3:53 
38 Simon Rogers/Steven Clark B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 Steering column loose SS5
39 MacWhirter Motorsport

Dan Moss/Sam Allen NR4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 Did not start SS2
40 24 BF Potatoes

Steve Bannister/Callum Atkinson H3 1 Ford Escort MkII 0:48:57 0:48:57 5:25 
42 46 Dyce Carriers/ASW/North East Industrial Doors/Newfuel

John Wink/John Forrest B13 10 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:49:45 2:00 0:51:45 8:13 
43 25 WD40, SGP Motorsport, SGPetch 4x4

Steve Petch/John Richardson B14 13 Ford Fiesta 0:49:12 0:49:12 5:40 
44 Swift Caravans

Peter Smith/John Millington B13 Subaru Impreza Engine at Service 1
45 78 GI Sykes, Boroughbridge Marina

Richard Sykes/Simon Taylor B11 4 Citroën DS3 R3 0:56:52 1:00 0:57:52 14:20 
46 32 SabeltUK, Aeorcatch

David Bennett/Alistair McNeil B10 2 Vauxhall Corsa 0:50:34 0:50:34 7:02 
47 Brian Watson/Caroline Will B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo Broken shock absorber SS3
48 80 Petr Krizan/Jaromir Svec NR4 7 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:56:04 2:00 0:58:04 14:32 
49 41 Victorias Hotspot, Carrickfergus

Ian Graham/Liam McIntyre B13 9 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:51:22 0:51:22 7:50 
50 34 Burton Power

Ashley Davies/Sam Fordham B12 1 Ford Escort RS 0:50:46 0:50:46 7:14 
51 43 Denwell Coaches

Rob Dennis/Andrew Boswell H3 3 Ford Escort MkII 0:51:23 0:51:23 7:51 
52 39 Keighley Ford Transit Centre

Mark Bentley/Ed Bentley H3 2 Ford Escort 0:51:14 0:51:14 7:42 
53 31 Garden Exteriors LTD, Rallyesport

Jody Bowcott/David Millard B11 1 Ford Escort MkII 0:50:32 0:50:32 7:00 
54 44 Group B Motorsport

Steve Hopewell/Clive Selwyn Jones B11 2 Ford Escort 0:51:25 0:51:25 7:53 
55 35 Rallytech Composites

Nigel Worswick/Paula Swinscoe B12 2 Ford Escort MkII 0:51:01 0:51:01 7:29 
56 Minafon Garage

Ceiriog Hughes/Emyr Hall H3 Ford Escort Clutch at service 1
57 40 Mark Holmes/Craig Simkiss H2 1 Ford Escort MkI 0:51:17 0:51:17 7:45 
58 53 Colin Griffiths/Martin Griffiths B12 4 BMW Compact 0:52:46 0:52:46 9:14 
59 50 Jordan Road Surfacing, Jondel, GJM

Barry Jordan/James Gratton-Smith B10 4 Hillman Avenger BRM 0:52:20 0:52:20 8:48 
60 Daniel Thompson/Matthew Thompson B13 Subaru Impreza Stopped SS5
61 45 TNT Tyres Ltd (Ludlow)

Dave Brick/Rob Woodhouse 1400S 3 Vauxhall Nova 0:51:26 0:51:26 7:54 
62 37 Herefordshire Raceway

Chris Powell/Jim Lewis 1400S 2 Talbot Sunbeam 0:51:07 0:51:07 7:35 
63 Hockly Motorsport LTD

Neil Weaver/Jessica Hockly 1400S Suzuki Swift Broken shaft SS5
64 33 SG Racing

Steve Green/Michael Gilmore 1400S 1 Nissan Micra 0:50:38 0:50:38 7:06 
65 R.E.D. Alpine Servies, Enerco, Jays Racewear

Charlie Barlow/Emma Morrison 1400S Nissan Micra Stopped after SS2
66 77 TNT Tyres Ltd (Ludlow)

Freddy Brick/Toby Brick 1400S 5 Vauxhall Corsa 0:57:50 0:57:50 14:18 
67 54 Minvit Tonic For Lambs

Phil Jobson/Chris Sheridan H3 4 Ford Escort MkI 0:51:59 1:00 0:52:59 9:27 
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68 Aire Self Drive, King St Motors, Boulton Haulage

Bob Bean/Malcolm Smithson H3 Ford Escort RS Clutch SS5
69 60 Drexel Gillespie/Gill Cotton H2 2 Ford Escort MkI 0:54:38 0:54:38 11:06 
70 RES Teesdale Scaffold LTD

Andy Davison/Tom Murphy B11 Talbot Sunbeam VXR Stopped SS6
71 29 Creightons of Balmoral

William Creighton/Liam Regan B10 1 Peugeot 208 R2 0:49:43 0:49:43 6:11 
72 Carspeed Autoparts, ISD Graphics, M Lindsay Builders

Barry Lindsay/Caroline Lodge B10 Peugeot 206 Stopped SS1
73 81 M1 Motor Factors Leeds, Porsche Strasse Leeds

Dave Forrest/Charlie Carter H2 7 Ford Escort MkII 0:58:22 0:58:22 14:50 
74 66 John Mennell/Alan Ward B10 7 Talbot Sunbeam 0:55:45 0:55:45 12:13 
75 62 Vincent Dobson (Builders) LTD

David Dobson/David Hirst H2 3 Ford Escort MkII 0:55:00 0:55:00 11:28 
76 47 Metalways, 3D Motorsport

Elliot Retallick/Tim Tugwell H1 1 Hillman Avenger 0:52:02 0:52:02 8:30 
77 38 2300 Club John Easson Award, Calvert Construction

Sam Bilham/Cameron Fair N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:51:11 0:51:11 7:39 
78 63 Brettex, Maun Motors, Elite Lubricants, Total

Bob Vardy/Simon Rogers B10 5 Ford Fiesta R2+ 0:55:02 0:55:02 11:30 
79 MRF Tyres, Flying Dog Brewery, SEACON DOT, Rallyme.co.uk

Tony Simpson/Ian Bevan N3 Ford Fiesta ST Stopped after SS2
80 Lee Robinson/Daniel Robinson B11 Ford Fiesta ST Rolled SS2
81 56 Philips Legal Solicitors, TNS Rally

Richard Wells/Calvin Houldsworth N3 3 Ford Fiesta 0:53:38 0:53:38 10:06 
82 84 Drury Deliveries

Martin Auskerin/Jon Ross N3 7 Ford Fiesta 0:58:47 0:58:47 15:15 
83 Rallytravel.com

David Hutchinson/Jeff Garnett B12 Ford Escort MkII OTL
84 Colin Easson Motors

Tom Easson/Abigail Haycock N3 Ford Fiesta ST Stopped SS5 j 20
85 Jody McManus Motorsport

Jody McManus/Jon Armstrong N3 Ford Fiesta ST Stopped SS6
86 55 Alasdair Currie/Steven Brown N3 2 Ford Fiesta 0:53:09 0:53:09 9:37 
87 58 Jason Dickson/Arwel Jenkins N3 4 Ford Fiesta ST 0:53:49 0:53:49 10:17 
88 Tim Bevan/Raymond Davies B12 BMW 328i Stopped SS3
89 65 Ballantynes Garade, Eden Architectural Salvage

Mark Shaw/James Coxon B10 6 Talbot Sunbeam 0:53:40 2:00 0:55:40 12:08 
90 49 HK Travel, Nobles Garage, Hall Bros Plant

James Hall/Charley Sayer-Payne 1400S 4 Proton Satria 0:52:05 0:52:05 8:33 
91 64 Simon Pickering/Siobhan Pugh H2 4 Ford Escort MkI 0:55:27 0:55:27 11:55 
92 Tim Metcalfe/Sasha Heriot H3 Ford Escort RS1800 Starter Motor
93 Steve Ward/Mike Crawford H2 Ford Escort Retired after SS6
94 87 Burbank Logistics

Alan Mayhew/Bryan Newton B11 5 Ford Escort MkII 0:58:52 1:00 0:59:52 16:20 
95 70 Station Works Garage

Carl Davies/Richard Jones 1400C 1 Nissan Micra 0:56:44 0:56:44 13:12 
97 74 G. Haigh & Sons, Tanfield Engineering Services LTD

Graham Haigh/Kari Bates B11 3 Ford Escort MkII 0:57:02 0:57:02 13:30 
98 90 Adrian Stewart/Tom Hynd B10 10 Peugeot 295 GTi 0:59:52 1:00 1:00:52 17:20 
99 82 Complete Cleaning Services

Caroline Carslaw/Douglas Humphrey NR4 8 Subaru Impreza STi 0:58:22 0:58:22 14:50 
100 TPS Gates and Doors

Spencer Price/Katie Lee B13 M Sport Freelander Stopped after SS5
101 68 JANtech Autoservices

Jan Budge/Bruce Lindsay B13 13 Subaru Impreza 0:56:16 0:56:16 12:44 
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Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

102 67 Rallycar Insurance

David Auden/Christopher Row B13 12 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 0:55:04 1:00 0:56:04 12:32 
103 59 Jon Ambler/Doug Chivers N3 5 Ford Fiesta ST 0:54:19 0:54:19 10:47 
104 Rallyme.co.uk, rallycarsforhire.co.uk

Guy Butler/Jamie MacTavish N3 Ford Fiesta ST Drive shaft at SS5 start
105 Hills Ford

William Hill/Richard Crozier B10 Ford Fiesta R2 Ditched it SS6
106 Timo Kennish/Diane Stevenson B12 BMW Compact Stopped after SS1
107 92 rallyme.co.uk, rallycarsforhire.co.uk

Ron Hall/Paul Hudson B11 6 Subaru Impreza 1:03:40 1:03:40 20:08 
108 Neil Rudd Autocare, ALS Performance

Rob Graham/Helen Harkness H1 Ford Escort MkI Did not start SS1
109 52 HG Vehicles, Baymix Concrete, C&C Fabrications, Builders Su

Mike Wolff/Mark Twiname B12 3 BMW E30 0:52:32 0:52:32 9:00 
110 N Signs, Tompee.com

Alun Pearson/Simon Brook B11 Peugeot 205 GTI Broken Car at service 1
113 61 Andrew Wheatley/Heather Grisedale RF1.4 1 Ford Puma 0:54:55 0:54:55 11:23 
114 88 Yokohama, The Next Big Step, Caravan-sites.co.uk, HEROCK

Ed Fossey/Chris Sharpe-Simkiss 1400S 6 Toyota Yaris 1:00:03 1:00:03 16:31 
115 42 SDC Trailers

Josh McErlean/Damien Duffin B10 3 Citroën C2R2 MAX 0:51:22 0:51:22 7:50 
116 89 Westmorland Flooring

Pete Gorst/Phil King 1400C 4 Citroën Saxo 0:58:28 2:00 1:00:28 16:56 
117 76 Le Monde

Steve Deeley/Alan Proudman B10 9 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:57:25 0:57:25 13:53 
118 Andrew Hebron/Adrian Grinsted B10 Ford Puma Transmission after SS2
119 The Fiddle Drill

James Stephenson/Richard Hage H1 Talbot Sunbeam TI Stopped after SS6
120 79 Charlie Blaney/Adrian Wilford H2 6 Ford Escort MkII 0:57:56 0:57:56 14:24 
121 91 Andrew Irving/Reg Irving 1400S 7 Peugeot 205 1:02:04 1:02:04 18:32 
122 Blue Bear Motorsport

David Ginn/Mark Hughes RF1.4 Nissan Micra Stuck SS3
123 Ripples

Richard Garnett/Rob Gilham 1400C Nissan Micra Stopped SS7
124 86 Chris Lawson/Richard Wardle 1400C 3 Vauxhall Nova 0:59:12 0:59:12 15:40 
125 72 David Jackson/Guy Gladwin B10 8 Ford Ka 0:56:57 0:56:57 13:25 
126 Pomfret Motors, Mountain Dew Energy

Rob Richards/Wendy Gibson 1400C Peugeot 106 Rallye Snapped driveshaft at Service
127 73 Roger Nevitt/Dom Adams 1400C 2 Nissan Micra 0:57:00 0:57:00 13:28 
128 75 SVP Motorsport, Peter Gwynne Motorsport

Tom Delaney/Matt Walk N3 6 Suzuki Swift Sport Cup 0:57:13 0:57:13 13:41 
129 William Slater/Gerry Slater 1400C Ford Ka Total Damage SS1
130 Stephen Forster/Andrew Hutchinson H2 Ford Escort MkII Wheel off after SS3
131 ralyme.co.uk, rallycarsforhire.co.uk, Elite Surfacing LTD

Phil Spilsted/Tony Edwards RF1.4 MG ZR Clutch SS5
132 85 Jonathon Pickering/Simon Broom RF1.4 4 Nissan Micra 0:59:05 0:59:05 15:33 
133 83 David Perkins/Chris Spilsted RF1.4 3 Nissan Micra 0:58:37 0:58:37 15:05 
134 69 Bart Lang/Sinclair Young RF1.4 2 Nissan Micra 0:56:36 0:56:36 13:04 
135 93 Harry Bump Racing

Philip Dean/Ben Hall H2 8 Ford Escort MkII 1:14:04 1:14:04 30:32 
136 Euron Lloyd/Osian Owen RF1.4 MG ZR Off in ditch again SS1
137 71 David Gathercole/Tom Bishop H2 5 Ford Escort 0:56:47 0:56:47 13:15 
138 48 CR Spares

Darren Martin/Peter Johnson B13 11 Mitsubishi Evo 8 0:52:04 0:52:04 8:32 
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Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Hobcarton

SS 2

Comb

SS 3
Wythop

SS 4

Greystoke 1

SS 5
Grizedale North

SS 6

Grizedale South

SS 7
Greystoke 2

Penalties

1 Keith Cronin B14 2:50 5:54 3:22 6:23 8:54 11:06 5:23 
2 David Bogie B14 2:51 5:52 3:27 6:22 8:47 10:48 5:25 
3 Luke Francis B13 3:04 6:08 3:28 6:35 9:24 12:14 6:50 
4 Desi Henry B14 2:58 6:05 3:27 6:28 9:26 20:00 5:24 
5 Euan Thorburn B14 3:03 5:59 3:27 6:33 Manifold
6 Jamie Anderson B14 3:05 6:09 3:32 6:38 9:13 11:24 5:36 
7 Jonny Greer B14 2:57 6:05 3:25 6:34 9:13 11:21 5:34 
8 David Wright B14 3:01 6:05 3:28 6:43 9:11 11:13 5:28 
9 Stephen Petch B14 2:59 6:02 3:33 Electrical SS4

10 Conor McCloskey B14 2:58 6:14 3:36 6:37 9:51 11:37 5:30 
11 Wayne Sisson B13 3:07 6:18 3:38 6:47 9:22 11:32 5:40 
12 Sean Devine B14 Stopped SS1
14 Callum Black B14 3:07 6:12 3:32 6:36 9:21 11:19 5:33 
15 Rhys Yates B14 3:01 6:09 3:34 6:36 9:18 11:20 5:31 
16 Rory Young B14 3:19 6:08 3:34 7:14 9:27 11:26 5:30 
17 Hugh Hunter B14 3:02 6:04 3:27 6:34 9:17 11:19 5:30 
18 Karl Simmons B14 3:21 6:50 3:52 7:07 10:22 12:29 5:52 
19 Fred Milne B13 3:15 6:25 3:39 6:48 9:52 11:55 5:42 
20 Stephen Simpson B14 3:11 6:21 3:43 6:50 9:59 11:50 5:44 
21 Ian Joel B13 3:09 6:17 3:38 6:47 9:55 11:55 5:42 
22 Barry Groundwater B13 3:19 6:31 3:47 6:53 10:03 12:08 5:47 
23 Tom Preston B14 3:19 6:26 3:45 6:50 9:39 11:40 5:37 
24 Peter Stephenson B14 3:11 Clutch SS2
25 Mark McCulloch B13 3:16 6:39 3:50 8:27 9:56 11:46 5:41 
26 Andy Davies NR4 3:27 6:26 3:42 6:57 9:37 11:40 5:45 
27 Richard Hill NR4 3:06 6:24 3:39 7:04 9:34 11:48 5:52 
28 Russ Thompson NR4 3:09 6:46 3:38 6:50 9:38 11:49 5:40 
29 Dylan Davies B13 5:00 6:18 3:39 6:43 10:18 12:01 5:39 OTL
30 Aaron McClure NR4 3:18 6:29 3:44 6:55 9:55 11:49 5:50 
31 Greg McKnight B13 3:52 7:04 3:44 6:46 10:38 11:50 5:38 
32 Matthew Robinson B14 3:08 11:00 3:39 6:36 9:55 12:33 5:33 
33 Ashley Dickson NR4 3:21 6:56 3:58 7:23 10:31 12:43 6:11 
34 Graham Coffey B14 3:20 6:43 3:53 7:01 10:22 12:31 5:50 
35 Reay MacKay B13 3:16 6:26 3:49 6:52 10:03 12:07 5:44 
36 John Rintoul B13 3:32 6:56 3:58 7:14 10:41 Head gasket SS6
37 Sacha Kakad NR4 3:12 6:24 3:40 7:03 9:34 11:45 5:47 
38 Simon Rogers B13 3:22 6:36 3:48 7:08 Steering column loose SS5
39 Dan Moss NR4 3:25 Did not start SS2
40 Steve Bannister H3 3:12 6:33 3:48 7:03 10:05 12:17 5:59 
42 John Wink B13 3:26 6:43 3:50 7:04 10:22 12:24 5:56 2:00 
43 Steve Petch B14 3:17 6:42 3:49 6:53 10:12 12:25 5:54 
44 Peter Smith B13 3:22 6:56 4:04 7:22 Engine at Service 1
45 Richard Sykes B11 3:19 7:26 4:02 7:10 16:00 12:51 6:04 1:00 
46 David Bennett B10 3:23 6:50 3:57 7:23 10:14 12:37 6:10 
47 Brian Watson B13 3:25 6:48 4:00 Broken shock absorber SS3
48 Petr Krizan NR4 3:30 6:46 3:50 12:51 10:09 12:21 6:37 2:00 
49 Ian Graham B13 3:21 6:42 3:50 7:13 10:00 14:17 5:59 
50 Ashley Davies B12 3:26 6:45 4:01 7:20 10:18 12:46 6:10 
51 Rob Dennis H3 3:24 6:51 4:00 7:32 10:25 12:54 6:17 
52 Mark Bentley H3 4:19 6:49 4:01 7:08 10:10 12:45 6:02 
53 Jody Bowcott B11 3:24 6:47 3:54 7:12 10:30 12:38 6:07 
54 Steve Hopewell B11 3:25 6:50 3:58 7:24 10:31 12:55 6:22 
55 Nigel Worswick B12 3:23 6:51 3:58 7:22 10:30 12:51 6:06 
56 Ceiriog Hughes H3 3:28 6:57 4:10 7:25 Clutch at service 1
57 Mark Holmes H2 3:35 6:58 4:05 7:19 10:19 12:49 6:12 
58 Colin Griffiths B12 3:35 7:09 4:14 7:41 10:44 13:00 6:23 
59 Barry Jordan B10 3:33 7:01 4:08 7:40 10:42 13:02 6:14 
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Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Hobcarton

SS 2

Comb

SS 3
Wythop

SS 4

Greystoke 1

SS 5
Grizedale North

SS 6

Grizedale South

SS 7
Greystoke 2

Penalties

60 Daniel Thompson B13 3:34 6:42 3:59 7:03 Stopped SS5
61 Dave Brick 1400S 3:18 6:46 3:55 7:29 10:27 13:10 6:21 
62 Chris Powell 1400S 3:30 6:49 3:56 7:23 10:32 12:44 6:13 
63 Neil Weaver 1400S 3:37 7:00 4:02 7:20 15:28 Broken shaft SS5
64 Steve Green 1400S 3:26 6:51 3:58 7:32 10:09 12:27 6:15 
65 Charlie Barlow 1400S 3:46 8:17 Stopped after SS2
66 Freddy Brick 1400S 3:51 7:30 4:18 8:13 11:35 14:23 8:00 
67 Phil Jobson H3 3:37 6:57 4:10 7:26 10:25 13:06 6:18 1:00 
68 Bob Bean H3 3:51 7:10 4:12 7:35 13:26 Clutch SS5
69 Drexel Gillespie H2 3:46 7:14 4:15 7:54 11:20 13:24 6:45 
70 Andy Davison B11 3:31 6:54 3:58 7:30 10:30 Stopped SS6
71 William Creighton B10 3:23 6:42 3:53 7:16 10:03 12:22 6:04 
72 Barry Lindsay B10 Stopped SS1
73 Dave Forrest H2 3:50 7:07 4:11 7:32 16:00 13:24 6:18 
74 John Mennell B10 3:46 7:33 4:15 7:55 10:58 14:40 6:38 
75 David Dobson H2 3:45 7:30 4:18 7:38 11:21 14:04 6:24 
76 Elliot Retallick H1 3:37 7:04 3:59 7:31 10:36 12:47 6:28 
77 Sam Bilham N3 3:32 6:56 3:59 7:26 10:16 12:44 6:18 
78 Bob Vardy B10 3:36 7:01 4:16 8:50 11:13 13:31 6:35 
79 Tony Simpson N3 3:31 7:10 Stopped after SS2
80 Lee Robinson B11 4:24 Rolled SS2
81 Richard Wells N3 3:30 7:15 4:10 7:39 11:02 13:28 6:34 
82 Martin Auskerin N3 3:39 7:17 7:00 7:53 11:41 14:24 6:53 
83 David Hutchinson B12 4:37 11:00 4:11 7:32 11:00 13:02 6:27 OTL
84 Tom Easson N3 3:46 7:40 4:15 7:56 Stopped SS5 j 20
85 Jody McManus N3 3:35 7:06 4:03 7:30 10:32 Stopped SS6
86 Alasdair Currie N3 3:47 7:04 4:05 7:55 10:46 13:01 6:31 
87 Jason Dickson N3 3:30 7:24 4:13 7:41 10:50 13:37 6:34 
88 Tim Bevan B12 4:00 8:00 Stopped SS3
89 Mark Shaw B10 3:40 7:15 4:04 7:44 10:56 13:24 6:37 2:00 
90 James Hall 1400S 3:37 7:06 4:03 7:32 10:30 12:55 6:22 
91 Simon Pickering H2 3:42 8:29 4:16 7:48 10:56 13:22 6:54 
92 Tim Metcalfe H3 4:18 8:20 4:57 8:53 Starter Motor
93 Steve Ward H2 3:51 7:17 4:20 7:53 16:00 18:27 Retired after SS6
94 Alan Mayhew B11 3:45 7:25 7:00 8:48 11:26 13:48 6:40 1:00 
95 Carl Davies 1400C 4:08 7:25 4:24 7:59 11:10 14:49 6:49 
97 Graham Haigh B11 3:55 7:29 4:26 7:53 11:55 14:41 6:43 
98 Adrian Stewart B10 3:57 7:47 4:29 8:06 11:49 16:29 7:15 1:00 
99 Caroline Carslaw NR4 4:09 7:31 4:35 7:45 12:44 14:49 6:49 
100 Spencer Price B13 3:38 7:27 4:16 7:47 11:33 Stopped after SS5
101 Jan Budge B13 4:00 7:32 4:31 7:44 11:48 14:08 6:33 
102 David Auden B13 3:45 7:07 4:18 7:40 11:37 13:53 6:44 1:00 
103 Jon Ambler N3 3:42 7:07 4:15 7:42 11:05 13:36 6:52 
104 Guy Butler N3 3:55 7:37 4:26 8:01 16:00 Drive shaft at SS5 start
105 William Hill B10 3:38 7:15 4:19 7:43 11:05 Ditched it SS6
106 Timo Kennish B12 4:02 7:56 11:01 13:29 Stopped after SS1
107 Ron Hall B11 4:19 8:19 4:50 9:05 13:29 15:56 7:42 
108 Rob Graham H1 Did not start SS1
109 Mike Wolff B12 3:40 7:09 4:03 7:24 10:55 13:03 6:18 
110 Alun Pearson B11 3:55 7:32 4:36 7:52 Broken Car at service 1
113 Andrew Wheatley RF1.4 3:51 7:23 4:14 7:56 11:13 13:30 6:48 
114 Ed Fossey 1400S 4:12 7:06 4:05 7:26 10:54 20:00 6:20 
115 Josh McErlean B10 3:24 6:52 3:58 7:18 10:42 12:54 6:14 
116 Pete Gorst 1400C 4:15 7:26 4:19 8:06 12:14 14:56 7:12 2:00 
117 Steve Deeley B10 3:54 7:39 4:23 8:13 11:44 14:27 7:05 
118 Andrew Hebron B10 4:32 8:06 12:33 15:47 Transmission after SS2

119 James Stephenson H1 4:03 7:24 7:00 7:58 11:25 16:59 Stopped after SS6
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Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Hobcarton

SS 2

Comb

SS 3
Wythop

SS 4

Greystoke 1

SS 5
Grizedale North

SS 6

Grizedale South

SS 7
Greystoke 2

Penalties

120 Charlie Blaney H2 3:48 7:38 4:29 7:54 12:17 14:54 6:56 
121 Andrew Irving 1400S 4:13 7:59 4:25 8:37 12:19 15:44 8:47 
122 David Ginn RF1.4 4:22 8:12 Stuck SS3
123 Richard Garnett 1400C 4:30 7:58 4:41 8:30 12:22 14:50 Stopped SS7
124 Chris Lawson 1400C 3:59 7:47 4:28 8:13 12:58 14:38 7:09 
125 David Jackson B10 3:54 8:00 4:27 8:15 11:26 13:58 6:57 
126 Rob Richards 1400C 4:12 7:48 4:32 8:26 Snapped driveshaft at Service
127 Roger Nevitt 1400C 3:55 7:42 4:26 8:13 11:23 14:09 7:12 
128 Tom Delaney N3 4:15 7:49 4:34 8:15 11:31 13:58 6:51 
129 William Slater 1400C Total Damage SS1
130 Stephen Forster H2 4:12 8:05 4:51 Wheel off after SS3
131 Phil Spilsted RF1.4 4:17 8:32 5:01 8:50 Clutch SS5
132 Jonathon Pickering RF1.4 4:24 8:04 4:35 8:17 11:44 14:49 7:12 
133 David Perkins RF1.4 4:02 8:02 4:38 8:30 11:34 14:31 7:20 
134 Bart Lang RF1.4 3:59 7:34 4:27 8:09 11:31 13:56 7:00 
135 Philip Dean H2 5:00 9:42 5:44 9:45 15:59 19:15 8:39 
136 Euron Lloyd RF1.4 Off in ditch again SS1
137 David Gathercole H2 4:04 7:37 4:22 7:59 11:35 14:23 6:47 
138 Darren Martin B13 3:41 7:00 4:08 7:16 10:48 12:57 6:14 
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group

Pos.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class RF1.4

1 113 Andrew Wheatley/Heather Grisedale RF1.4 1 Ford Puma 0:54:55 0:54:55
2 134 Bart Lang/Sinclair Young RF1.4 2 Nissan Micra 0:56:36 0:56:36 1:41 
3 133 David Perkins/Chris Spilsted RF1.4 3 Nissan Micra 0:58:37 0:58:37 3:42 
4 132 Jonathon Pickering/Simon Broom RF1.4 4 Nissan Micra 0:59:05 0:59:05 4:10 

Class 1400C

1 95 Carl Davies/Richard Jones 1400C 5 Nissan Micra 0:56:44 0:56:44
2 127 Roger Nevitt/Dom Adams 1400C 6 Nissan Micra 0:57:00 0:57:00 0:16 
3 124 Chris Lawson/Richard Wardle 1400C 8 Vauxhall Nova 0:59:12 0:59:12 2:28 
4 116 Pete Gorst/Phil King 1400C 10 Citroën Saxo 0:58:28 2:00 1:00:28 3:44 

Class 1400S

1 64 Steve Green/Michael Gilmore 1400S 1 Nissan Micra 0:50:38 0:50:38
2 62 Chris Powell/Jim Lewis 1400S 2 Talbot Sunbeam 0:51:07 0:51:07 0:29 
3 61 Dave Brick/Rob Woodhouse 1400S 3 Vauxhall Nova 0:51:26 0:51:26 0:48 
4 90 James Hall/Charley Sayer-Payne 1400S 4 Proton Satria 0:52:05 0:52:05 1:27 
5 66 Freddy Brick/Toby Brick 1400S 7 Vauxhall Corsa 0:57:50 0:57:50 7:12 
6 114 Ed Fossey/Chris Sharpe-Simkiss 1400S 9 Toyota Yaris 1:00:03 1:00:03 9:25 
7 121 Andrew Irving/Reg Irving 1400S 11 Peugeot 205 1:02:04 1:02:04 11:26 

Class N3

1 77 Sam Bilham/Cameron Fair N3 6 Ford Fiesta ST 0:51:11 0:51:11
2 86 Alasdair Currie/Steven Brown N3 12 Ford Fiesta 0:53:09 0:53:09 1:58 
3 81 Richard Wells/Calvin Houldsworth N3 13 Ford Fiesta 0:53:38 0:53:38 2:27 
4 87 Jason Dickson/Arwel Jenkins N3 14 Ford Fiesta ST 0:53:49 0:53:49 2:38 
5 103 Jon Ambler/Doug Chivers N3 15 Ford Fiesta ST 0:54:19 0:54:19 3:08 
6 128 Tom Delaney/Matt Walk N3 21 Suzuki Swift Sport Cup 0:57:13 0:57:13 6:02 
7 82 Martin Auskerin/Jon Ross N3 24 Ford Fiesta 0:58:47 0:58:47 7:36 

Class NR4

1 37 Sacha Kakad/James Aldridge NR4 14 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 0:47:25 0:47:25
2 27 Richard Hill/Steffan Evans NR4 15 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:47:27 0:47:27 0:02 
3 28 Russ Thompson/Andy Murphy NR4 16 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:47:30 0:47:30 0:05 
4 26 Andy Davies/Max Freeman NR4 17 Subaru Impreza 0:47:34 0:47:34 0:09 
5 30 Aaron McClure/Michael Gilbey NR4 21 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:48:00 0:48:00 0:35 
6 33 Ashley Dickson/Lorcan Moore NR4 29 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:51:03 0:51:03 3:38 
7 48 Petr Krizan/Jaromir Svec NR4 37 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:56:04 2:00 0:58:04 10:39 
8 99 Caroline Carslaw/Douglas Humphrey NR4 38 Subaru Impreza STi 0:58:22 0:58:22 10:57 

Class B10

1 71 William Creighton/Liam Regan B10 1 Peugeot 208 R2 0:49:43 0:49:43
2 46 David Bennett/Alistair McNeil B10 3 Vauxhall Corsa 0:50:34 0:50:34 0:51 
3 115 Josh McErlean/Damien Duffin B10 7 Citroën C2R2 MAX 0:51:22 0:51:22 1:39 
4 59 Barry Jordan/James Gratton-Smith B10 9 Hillman Avenger BRM 0:52:20 0:52:20 2:37 
5 78 Bob Vardy/Simon Rogers B10 16 Ford Fiesta R2+ 0:55:02 0:55:02 5:19 
6 89 Mark Shaw/James Coxon B10 17 Talbot Sunbeam 0:53:40 2:00 0:55:40 5:57 
7 74 John Mennell/Alan Ward B10 18 Talbot Sunbeam 0:55:45 0:55:45 6:02 
8 125 David Jackson/Guy Gladwin B10 19 Ford Ka 0:56:57 0:56:57 7:14 
9 117 Steve Deeley/Alan Proudman B10 22 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:57:25 0:57:25 7:42 
10 98 Adrian Stewart/Tom Hynd B10 26 Peugeot 295 GTi 0:59:52 1:00 1:00:52 11:09 

Class B11

1 53 Jody Bowcott/David Millard B11 2 Ford Escort MkII 0:50:32 0:50:32
2 54 Steve Hopewell/Clive Selwyn Jones B11 8 Ford Escort 0:51:25 0:51:25 0:53 
3 97 Graham Haigh/Kari Bates B11 20 Ford Escort MkII 0:57:02 0:57:02 6:30 
4 45 Richard Sykes/Simon Taylor B11 23 Citroën DS3 R3 0:56:52 1:00 0:57:52 7:20 
5 94 Alan Mayhew/Bryan Newton B11 25 Ford Escort MkII 0:58:52 1:00 0:59:52 9:20 
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group

Pos.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class B11 (Continued)

6 107 Ron Hall/Paul Hudson B11 27 Subaru Impreza 1:03:40 1:03:40 13:08 

Class B12

1 50 Ashley Davies/Sam Fordham B12 4 Ford Escort RS 0:50:46 0:50:46
2 55 Nigel Worswick/Paula Swinscoe B12 5 Ford Escort MkII 0:51:01 0:51:01 0:15 
3 109 Mike Wolff/Mark Twiname B12 10 BMW E30 0:52:32 0:52:32 1:46 
4 58 Colin Griffiths/Martin Griffiths B12 11 BMW Compact 0:52:46 0:52:46 2:00 

Class B13

1 11 Wayne Sisson/Neil Shanks B13 10 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X R4+ 0:46:24 0:46:24
2 21 Ian Joel/Graeme Wood B13 13 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:47:23 0:47:23 0:59 
3 19 Fred Milne/Chris Williams B13 18 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:47:36 0:47:36 1:12 
4 3 Luke Francis/John H Roberts B13 20 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:47:43 0:47:43 1:19 
5 35 Reay MacKay/Keir Beaton B13 22 Ford Focus WRC 0:48:17 0:48:17 1:53 
6 22 Barry Groundwater/Sean Donnelly B13 23 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 0:48:28 0:48:28 2:04 
7 31 Greg McKnight/David Crosbie B13 25 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:49:32 0:49:32 3:08 
8 25 Mark McCulloch/Michael Hendry B13 26 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:49:35 0:49:35 3:11 
9 49 Ian Graham/Liam McIntyre B13 30 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:51:22 0:51:22 4:58 
10 42 John Wink/John Forrest B13 31 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:49:45 2:00 0:51:45 5:21 
11 138 Darren Martin/Peter Johnson B13 32 Mitsubishi Evo 8 0:52:04 0:52:04 5:40 
12 102 David Auden/Christopher Row B13 35 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 0:55:04 1:00 0:56:04 9:40 
13 101 Jan Budge/Bruce Lindsay B13 36 Subaru Impreza 0:56:16 0:56:16 9:52 

Class B14

1 2 David Bogie/Kevin Rae B14 1 Škoda Fabia R5 0:43:32 0:43:32
2 1 Keith Cronin/Mikie Galvin B14 2 Ford Fiesta R5 0:43:52 0:43:52 0:20 
3 7 Jonny Greer/Kirsty Riddick B14 3 Citroën DS3 R5 0:45:09 0:45:09 1:37 
4 8 David Wright/Steve Pugh B14 4 Ford Focus WRC 01 0:45:09 0:45:09 1:37 
5 17 Hugh Hunter/Rob Fagg B14 5 Ford Focus WRC 02 0:45:13 0:45:13 1:41 
6 15 Rhys Yates/Carl Williamson B14 6 Ford Fiesta R5 0:45:29 0:45:29 1:57 
7 6 Jamie Anderson/Ross Whittock B14 7 Ford Fiesta R5 0:45:37 0:45:37 2:05 
8 14 Callum Black/Elliott Edmondson B14 8 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:45:40 0:45:40 2:08 
9 10 Conor McCloskey/John Rowan B14 9 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:46:23 0:46:23 2:51 
10 16 Rory Young/Allan Cathers B14 11 Ford Fiesta R5 0:46:38 0:46:38 3:06 
11 23 Tom Preston/Andrew Roughead B14 12 Škoda Fabia R5 0:47:16 0:47:16 3:44 
12 20 Stephen Simpson/Patrick Walsh B14 19 Ford Fiesta S2000 0:47:38 0:47:38 4:06 
13 43 Steve Petch/John Richardson B14 24 Ford Fiesta 0:49:12 0:49:12 5:40 
14 34 Graham Coffey/Tom Woodburn B14 27 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:49:40 0:49:40 6:08 
15 18 Karl Simmons/Guy Simmons B14 28 Citroën DS3 R5 0:49:53 0:49:53 6:21 
16 32 Matthew Robinson/Sam Collis B14 33 Subaru Impreza 0:52:24 0:52:24 8:52 
17 4 Desi Henry/Liam Moynihan B14 34 Škoda Fabia R5 0:53:48 0:53:48 10:16 

Class H1

1 76 Elliot Retallick/Tim Tugwell H1 5 Hillman Avenger 0:52:02 0:52:02

Class H2

1 57 Mark Holmes/Craig Simkiss H2 3 Ford Escort MkI 0:51:17 0:51:17
2 69 Drexel Gillespie/Gill Cotton H2 7 Ford Escort MkI 0:54:38 0:54:38 3:21 
3 75 David Dobson/David Hirst H2 8 Ford Escort MkII 0:55:00 0:55:00 3:43 
4 91 Simon Pickering/Siobhan Pugh H2 9 Ford Escort MkI 0:55:27 0:55:27 4:10 
5 137 David Gathercole/Tom Bishop H2 10 Ford Escort 0:56:47 0:56:47 5:30 
6 120 Charlie Blaney/Adrian Wilford H2 11 Ford Escort MkII 0:57:56 0:57:56 6:39 
7 73 Dave Forrest/Charlie Carter H2 12 Ford Escort MkII 0:58:22 0:58:22 7:05 
8 135 Philip Dean/Ben Hall H2 13 Ford Escort MkII 1:14:04 1:14:04 22:47 

Class H3

1 40 Steve Bannister/Callum Atkinson H3 1 Ford Escort MkII 0:48:57 0:48:57
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Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group

Pos.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class H3 (Continued)

2 52 Mark Bentley/Ed Bentley H3 2 Ford Escort 0:51:14 0:51:14 2:17 
3 51 Rob Dennis/Andrew Boswell H3 4 Ford Escort MkII 0:51:23 0:51:23 2:26 
4 67 Phil Jobson/Chris Sheridan H3 6 Ford Escort MkI 0:51:59 1:00 0:52:59 4:02 
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Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

42 John Wink/John Forrest B13 TC6 Early at  TC6 2:00 2:00 

45 Richard Sykes/Simon Taylor B11 TC6 Early at  TC6 1:00 1:00 

48 Petr Krizan/Jaromir Svec NR4 TC6 Early at  TC6 2:00 2:00 

67 Phil Jobson/Chris Sheridan H3 TC6 Early at  TC6 1:00 1:00 

89 Mark Shaw/James Coxon B10 TC2 Early at  TC2 2:00 2:00 

94 Alan Mayhew/Bryan Newton B11 SS3 Jump start 1:00 1:00 

98 Adrian Stewart/Tom Hynd B10 TC6 Early at  TC6 1:00 1:00 

102 David Auden/Christopher Row B13 TC6 Early at  TC6 1:00 1:00 

116 Pete Gorst/Phil King 1400C TC6 Early at  TC6 1:00 
TC7 Early at  TC7 1:00 2:00 

118 Andrew Hebron/Adrian Grinsted B10 TC2 Early at  TC2 1:00 
TC6 Early at  TC6 1:00 2:00 

130 Stephen Forster/Andrew Hutchinson H2 MC1 Early at  MC1 0:20 0:20 
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Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
40 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Location Reason

5 Euan Thorburn/Paul Beaton B14 Ford Fiesta R5 TC4A Manifold
9 Stephen Petch/Michael Wilkinson B14 Ford Fiesta WRC Stage 4 Electrical SS4
12 Sean Devine/George Tinsley B14 Ford Fiesta R5 Stage 1 Stopped SS1
24 Peter Stephenson/Darren Garrod B14 Ford Focus WRC Stage 2 Clutch SS2
29 Dylan Davies/Llion Williams B13 Subaru Impreza OTL
36 John Rintoul/Ross Hynd B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X SS6 Head gasket SS6
38 Simon Rogers/Steven Clark B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 Stage 5 Steering column loose SS5
39 Dan Moss/Sam Allen NR4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 SS2 Did not start SS2
44 Peter Smith/John Millington B13 Subaru Impreza TC4A Engine at Service 1
47 Brian Watson/Caroline Will B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo TC4 Broken shock absorber SS3
56 Ceiriog Hughes/Emyr Hall H3 Ford Escort TC5 Clutch at service 1
60 Daniel Thompson/Matthew Thompson B13 Subaru Impreza Stage 5 Stopped SS5
63 Neil Weaver/Jessica Hockly 1400S Suzuki Swift SS6 Broken shaft SS5
65 Charlie Barlow/Emma Morrison 1400S Nissan Micra TC3 Stopped after SS2
68 Bob Bean/Malcolm Smithson H3 Ford Escort RS TC6 Clutch SS5
70 Andy Davison/Tom Murphy B11 Talbot Sunbeam VXR Stage 6 Stopped SS6
72 Barry Lindsay/Caroline Lodge B10 Peugeot 206 Stage 1 Stopped SS1
79 Tony Simpson/Ian Bevan N3 Ford Fiesta ST TC3 Stopped after SS2
80 Lee Robinson/Daniel Robinson B11 Ford Fiesta ST Stage 2 Rolled SS2
83 David Hutchinson/Jeff Garnett B12 Ford Escort MkII OTL
84 Tom Easson/Abigail Haycock N3 Ford Fiesta ST Stage 5 Stopped SS5 j 20
85 Jody McManus/Jon Armstrong N3 Ford Fiesta ST Stage 6 Stopped SS6
88 Tim Bevan/Raymond Davies B12 BMW 328i Stage 3 Stopped SS3
92 Tim Metcalfe/Sasha Heriot H3 Ford Escort RS1800 TC5 Starter Motor
93 Steve Ward/Mike Crawford H2 Ford Escort TC6A Retired after SS6

100 Spencer Price/Katie Lee B13 M Sport Freelander SS6 Stopped after SS5
104 Guy Butler/Jamie MacTavish N3 Ford Fiesta ST TC6 Drive shaft at SS5 start
105 William Hill/Richard Crozier B10 Ford Fiesta R2 Stage 6 Ditched it SS6
106 Timo Kennish/Diane Stevenson B12 BMW Compact TC2 Stopped after SS1
108 Rob Graham/Helen Harkness H1 Ford Escort MkI SS1 Did not start SS1
110 Alun Pearson/Simon Brook B11 Peugeot 205 GTI TC4A Broken Car at service 1
118 Andrew Hebron/Adrian Grinsted B10 Ford Puma TC3 Transmission after SS2
119 James Stephenson/Richard Hage H1 Talbot Sunbeam TI TC6A Stopped after SS6
122 David Ginn/Mark Hughes RF1.4 Nissan Micra Stage 3 Stuck SS3
123 Richard Garnett/Rob Gilham 1400C Nissan Micra Stage 7 Stopped SS7
126 Rob Richards/Wendy Gibson 1400C Peugeot 106 Rallye TC4A Snapped driveshaft at Service
129 William Slater/Gerry Slater 1400C Ford Ka Stage 1 Total Damage SS1
130 Stephen Forster/Andrew Hutchinson H2 Ford Escort MkII TC4 Wheel off after SS3
131 Phil Spilsted/Tony Edwards RF1.4 MG ZR Stage 5 Clutch SS5
136 Euron Lloyd/Osian Owen RF1.4 MG ZR Stage 1 Off in ditch again SS1
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Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Hobcarton

Fastest 54.00mph

Length 2.55 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Cronin 2:50 
2 Bogie 2:51 
7 Greer 2:57 

4= Henry 2:58 
10= McCloskey 2:58 

9 Petch 2:59 
8= Wright 3:01 
15= Yates 3:01 
17 Hunter 3:02 
5 Thorburn 3:03 

SS 2 Comb

Fastest 52.06mph

Length 5.09 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Bogie 5:52 
1 Cronin 5:54 
5 Thorburn 5:59 
9 Petch 6:02 
17 Hunter 6:04 
4= Henry 6:05 
7= Greer 6:05 
8= Wright 6:05 
3= Francis 6:08 

16= Young 6:08 

SS 3 Wythop

Fastest 57.39mph

Length 3.22 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Cronin 3:22 
7 Greer 3:25 

2= Bogie 3:27 
4= Henry 3:27 
5= Thorburn 3:27 

17= Hunter 3:27 
3= Francis 3:28 
8= Wright 3:28 
6= Anderson 3:32 

14= Black 3:32 

SS 4 Greystoke 1

Fastest 60.97mph

Length 6.47 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Bogie 6:22 
1 Cronin 6:23 
4 Henry 6:28 
5 Thorburn 6:33 

7= Greer 6:34 
17= Hunter 6:34 

3 Francis 6:35 
14= Black 6:36 
15= Yates 6:36 
32= Robinson 6:36 

SS 5 Grizedale North

Fastest 52.39mph

Length 7.67 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Bogie 8:47 
1 Cronin 8:54 
8 Wright 9:11 

6= Anderson 9:13 
7= Greer 9:13 
17 Hunter 9:17 
15 Yates 9:18 
14 Black 9:21 
11 Sisson 9:22 
3 Francis 9:24 

SS 6 Grizedale South

Fastest 54.67mph

Length 9.84 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Bogie 10:48 
1 Cronin 11:06 
8 Wright 11:13 

14= Black 11:19 
17= Hunter 11:19 
15 Yates 11:20 
7 Greer 11:21 
6 Anderson 11:24 

16 Young 11:26 
11 Sisson 11:32 

SS 7 Greystoke 2

Fastest 62.41mph

Length 5.60 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Cronin 5:23 
4 Henry 5:24 
2 Bogie 5:25 
8 Wright 5:28 

10= McCloskey 5:30 
16= Young 5:30 
17= Hunter 5:30 
15 Yates 5:31 

14= Black 5:33 
32= Robinson 5:33 
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Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Hobcarton

Gravel

Length 2.55 mile

No. Driver Total

1 Cronin 0:02:50
2 Bogie 0:02:51
7 Greer 0:02:57

4= Henry 0:02:58
10= McCloskey 0:02:58

9 Petch 0:02:59
8= Wright 0:03:01

15= Yates 0:03:01
17 Hunter 0:03:02
5 Thorburn 0:03:03

SS 2 Comb

Gravel

Length 5.09 mile

No. Driver Total

2 Bogie 0:08:43
1 Cronin 0:08:44
9 Petch 0:09:01
7 Greer 0:09:02
5 Thorburn 0:09:02
4 Henry 0:09:03
8 Wright 0:09:06
17 Hunter 0:09:06
15 Yates 0:09:10
10 McCloskey 0:09:12

SS 3 Wythop

Gravel

Length 3.22 mile

No. Driver Total

1 Cronin 0:12:06
2 Bogie 0:12:10
7 Greer 0:12:27
5 Thorburn 0:12:29
4 Henry 0:12:30
17 Hunter 0:12:33
9 Petch 0:12:34
8 Wright 0:12:34
3 Francis 0:12:40
15 Yates 0:12:44

SS 4 Greystoke 1

Gravel

Length 6.47 mile

No. Driver Total

1 Cronin 0:18:29
2 Bogie 0:18:32
4 Henry 0:18:58
7 Greer 0:19:01
5 Thorburn 0:19:02
17 Hunter 0:19:07
3 Francis 0:19:15
8 Wright 0:19:17
15 Yates 0:19:20
6 Anderson 0:19:24

SS 5 Grizedale North

Gravel

Length 7.67 mile

No. Driver Total

2 Bogie 0:27:19
1 Cronin 0:27:23
7 Greer 0:28:14
4 Henry 0:28:24
17 Hunter 0:28:24
8 Wright 0:28:28
6 Anderson 0:28:37
15 Yates 0:28:38
3 Francis 0:28:39
14 Black 0:28:48

SS 6 Grizedale South

Gravel

Length 9.84 mile

No. Driver Total

2 Bogie 0:38:07
1 Cronin 0:38:29
7 Greer 0:39:35
8 Wright 0:39:41
17 Hunter 0:39:43
15 Yates 0:39:58
6 Anderson 0:40:01
14 Black 0:40:07
11 Sisson 0:40:44
10 McCloskey 0:40:53

SS 7 Greystoke 2

Gravel

Length 5.60 mile

No. Driver Total

2 Bogie 0:43:32
1 Cronin 0:43:52
7 Greer 0:45:09
8 Wright 0:45:09
17 Hunter 0:45:13
15 Yates 0:45:29
6 Anderson 0:45:37
14 Black 0:45:40
10 McCloskey 0:46:23
11 Sisson 0:46:24
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Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

2 David Bogie 4 1 2 - - - - - - - - - - - -
1 Keith Cronin 3 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
4 Desi Henry - 1 2 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - - -
7 Jonny Greer - 1 1 1 1 1 1 - - - 1 - - - -
8 David Wright - - 2 1 - 1 2 - - - - - 1 - -
5 Euan Thorburn - - 2 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - -

17 Hugh Hunter - - 1 1 3 1 - - 1 - - - - - -
10 Conor McCloskey - - - 1 1 - - - - - 2 - - 2 -
9 Stephen Petch - - - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - - -

14 Callum Black - - - 1 - - - 2 2 - - - 1 1 -
6 Jamie Anderson - - - 1 - - - 1 1 - 1 3 - - -

16 Rory Young - - - - 1 - - - 2 - - 2 - - -
15 Rhys Yates - - - - - 1 2 2 - - 1 1 - - -
3 Luke Francis - - - - - - 2 - 1 1 1 - - - -

32 Matthew Robinson - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - - - -
11 Wayne Sisson - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - 1 1
23 Tom Preston - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - -
26 Andy Davies - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1
27 Richard Hill - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 - -
37 Sacha Kakad - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 -
29 Dylan Davies - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1
31 Greg McKnight - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1
21 Ian Joel - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2
28 Russ Thompson - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
25 Mark McCulloch - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 2 1 2 2 2 11
2 1 7 1 1 1 42
7 5 2= 4 8 8 23

4= 9 4= 5 6= 14= 84
10= 17 5= 7= 7= 17= 10=5

9 4= 17= 17= 17 15 16=6
8= 7= 3= 3 15 7 17=7
15= 8= 8= 14= 14 6 158
17 3= 6= 15= 11 16 14=9
5 16= 14= 32= 3 11 32=10
3 6= 9 10 4 10 711
6 15= 15= 6 16 23= 612

27 14 16= 8= 27= 26= 2313
11= 10 10 29= 37= 37 3114
14= 21 11= 31 26 25 2915
32 11= 21= 11= 28 27 11=16

21= 29= 28= 21= 23 28= 28=17
28= 20 19= 19 10 30= 2518
20= 27= 27= 20= 19 20= 19=19
24= 37= 29= 23= 21= 31= 21=20
37= 19 32= 28= 30= 19= 20=21
40= 23= 37 35 32= 21= 35=22
19 26= 26 22= 25 29 2623

25= 35= 20 43= 20 35 22=24
35= 30 30= 30 49 22 37=25
43 22 31= 26 22= 3 30=26

30= 40 23 34 35= 40 34=27
61= 38 22 37= 71= 48 18=28
16= 25 38= 40= 40 71 27=29
22= 43= 40= 60= 48= 42 4330
23= 49= 35= 27= 64= 43 4231
45= 60= 43= 42= 52 64 40=32
34 71= 25= 18 43 18 49=33

18= 34= 42= 38= 46 34 5234
33= 42= 48= 52= 77 32 45=35
49= 50 49= 45 29= 46 71=36
38= 28= 18 53 50= 53 5537
44= 48= 34= 49 57 33 5338
46= 61= 71= 16= 18= 62= 46=39
55= 53 53 36= 34= 77= 50=40
71= 47 61 71= 42= 52 3341
51= 52= 62 138= 51= 50 5742
53= 62= 46 115 67= 76 6243
115= 18= 33= 57 61 57 59=44
39= 46= 36= 50= 53= 45= 115=45
47= 54= 54= 63= 55= 55= 138=46
54= 51= 55= 44= 70= 51= 6447
42= 55= 64= 55= 90= 115= 5148
50= 64= 70= 33= 33= 54= 67=49
64= 115 115= 46= 54= 90= 73=50
26 70 60= 62= 62= 138 77=51
56 33= 76= 54= 85= 58 109=52

48= 36= 77= 109= 76 86 11453
62= 44= 47= 56 31 59= 6154
81= 77= 51= 67= 36 83= 54=55
87= 56= 50= 77= 59= 109 90=56
70= 67= 52= 114= 115= 67 5857
79= 57 45= 61 58 61 7558
36= 63= 63= 70= 86 91 8359
77= 138= 85= 85= 138 69= 7660
59 59= 90= 76 87 73= 8661
60 78= 109= 51= 114 89= 10162

57= 31= 44= 64= 109 81 81=63
58= 76= 89= 73= 89= 106 87=64
85= 86= 57= 83= 91= 113 7865
78 85= 86= 90= 74 78 48=66

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

63= 90= 114= 68 83 103 89=67
67= 114= 59= 75 106 87 7468
76= 73= 138= 81 81 94 9469
90= 102= 56= 59= 103= 102 9770

100= 103= 67= 102= 105= 134 10271
105= 58= 81= 58= 95 125= 6972

82 109= 73= 87= 78= 128= 13773
89= 68= 83= 103 113= 75 11374

109= 79= 68 105 69 101 95=75
138 69 87 89= 75 127 99=76
91= 81= 58= 101= 127 49 377

103= 89= 113= 99 119 66= 12878
75= 105= 69= 100 94= 137= 10379
94= 82= 74= 91 125= 82 8280

102= 93= 84= 110 128= 117 9181
65= 113 103= 82= 134= 133 12082
69= 87= 78= 93= 100 124 12583
74= 119= 91= 97= 133 74 13484
84= 94= 100= 69= 66= 97 11785
86 95= 66= 120= 137= 95= 12486
120 45= 75= 74= 102 99= 116=87
73 116= 102= 86= 82 132= 127=88

66= 100 105= 84= 117= 123 132=89
68= 97 116= 106= 132= 120 9890
93= 66= 93 113= 101 116 13391
113= 75= 137 119 98 121 10792
31 99 117 95= 97 118 6693

117= 101= 95 137= 116 107 13594
125= 110= 121 104 120 98 12195
97= 74 97= 98= 121 11996

104= 134 104= 116= 123 9397
110= 104= 127= 134 118 13598
127= 137= 125= 66= 99 4=99

98 120 134= 117= 124 114=100
124= 117 124 124= 68101
134= 84 98= 127= 107102
88= 127 120= 125= 63103

101= 98= 101 128= 135104
106= 124= 126 132 45=105
133= 126 128 126 73=106
119 128 99= 25 93=107
137 123 132= 123= 104=108
95 121 110 133=109
99 88= 133 121110

114= 125= 123 94111
126= 133 107 78=112
130= 132 130 131=113
121 130 92 92114
116= 118 131 107115
128= 122 135 135116
131 65 82= 48117
92 107 94=118

52= 92 119=119
107= 91120
122 131121
80= 135122

132= 32=123
123 83=124
118125
83126

29=127
135=128
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Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 2 1 1 2 2 21
2 1 2 2 1 1 12
7 9 7 4 7 7 73

4= 7 5 7 4 8 84
10= 5 4 5 17 17 175

9 4 17 17 8 15 156
8= 8 9 3 6 6 67
15= 17 8 8 15 14 148
17 15 3 15 3 11 109
5 10 15 6 14 10 1110
3 3 6 10 11 3 1611
6 6 10 14 10 16 2312

27 14 14 11 16 27 2113
11= 11 16 21 21 37 3714
14= 21 11 20 27 23 2715
32 16 21 19 37 21 2816

21= 27 27 27 19 26 2617
28= 20 20 16 23 28 1918
20= 37 37 37 28 20 2019
24= 19 19 23 20 19 320
37= 35 23 28 26 30 3021
40= 40 35 35 30 35 3522
19 23 30 30 35 22 2223

25= 30 28 22 22 40 4024
35= 22 40 26 40 43 4325
43 26 26 40 43 71 3126

30= 28 22 43 49 34 2527
61= 25 25 38 71 25 3428
16= 38 38 34 34 31 7129
22= 43 43 42 42 18 1830
23= 34 49 49 18 64 5331
45= 49 34 18 46 46 4632
34 61 71 71 53 53 6433

18= 71 61 53 50 50 5034
33= 42 42 60 61 33 5535
49= 18 18 31 64 77 3336
38= 53 53 61 55 62 6237
44= 50 48 115 31 55 7738
46= 46 46 50 25 54 5239
55= 47 55 46 54 61 5740
71= 55 50 55 33 57 4941
51= 51 47 54 77 51 11542
53= 54 54 33 62 115 5143
115= 115 115 62 51 52 5444
39= 48 33 36 115 49 6145
47= 60 51 44 57 76 4246
54= 33 64 51 36 90 7647
42= 64 62 64 70 42 13848
50= 44 60 70 52 138 9049
64= 62 44 77 67 59 5950
26 56 70 45 85 109 3251
56 70 36 57 76 58 10952

48= 36= 77 63 90 86 5853
62= 77= 56 56 138 67 6754
81= 57 57 138 59 32 8655
87= 59 63 67 109 81 8156
70= 67 76 76 58 87 457
79= 78 31 25 81 103 8758
36= 63 59 85 86 69 10359
77= 79 85 109 87 113 6960
59 85 67 52 114 4 11361
60 76 90 90 103 78 7562

57= 138 45 59 105 91 7863
58= 90 138 81 32 75 9164
85= 58 109 58 102 89 8965

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

78 45 78 73 74 74 7466
63= 81 81 103 69 102 10267
67= 109 86 87 75 134 10168
76= 103 58 68 113 101 13469
90= 86 103 114 100 127 9570

100= 102 87 102 78 66 13771
105= 105 73 86 95 95 12572

82 87 52 105 91 125 12773
89= 82 102 100 66 137 9774

109= 31 105 69 101 97 12875
138 73 68 75 137 117 11776
91= 69 69 93 97 128 6677

103= 68 100 113 89 120 4578
75= 100 114 74 127 133 12079
94= 93 93 84 134 48 4880

102= 52 113 78 117 99 7381
65= 94 75 97 125 45 9982
69= 113 74 101 120 132 13383
74= 75 66 120 98 82 8284
84= 114 84 66 68 124 13285
86 74 97 110 116 73 12486
120 66 120 95 128 116 9487
73 97 117 104 99 123 11488

66= 84 95 99 133 94 11689
68= 120 104 137 132 121 9890
93= 110 134 116 48 98 12191
113= 119 116 117 124 114 10792
31 104 110 134 63 119 13593

117= 101 127 91 82 10794
125= 117 101 127 121 9395
97= 134 137 98 119 13596

104= 95 98 32 4597
110= 127 124 124 12398
127= 99 99 125 7399

98 137 125 89 93100
124= 116 91 128 94101
134= 98 126 126 104102
88= 124 121 133 107103

101= 125 128 121 135104
106= 88 133 132105
133= 126 89 123106
119 65 132 82107
137 133 123 119108
95 128 130 92109
99 91 107 107110

114= 121 92 131111
126= 132 32 48112
121 123 131 94113
116= 122 82 135114
128= 130 119115
131 92 94116
92 107 135117

52= 131118
107= 89119
122 118120
80= 32121

132= 135122
123 83123
130124
118125
83126
135127
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